Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS507040EN   page 1
September 24, 2024 4:13 PM
additional
product diagrams
Industrial LED Linear Bay
LED Linear Bay Lighting System

Dimensional and Mounting Details
Interactive Menu
• Order Information  page 2
• Photometric Data  page 3
• Product Warranty
4-15/16"
[126mm]
11" [280mm]
NARROW DISTRIBUTION
4-15/16"
[126mm]
11" [280mm]
WIDE DISTRIBUTION
Designed to provide safe and convenient
means of disconnecting power
Industrial LED Linear Bay
PS507040EN  page 2
September 24, 2024 4:13 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4ILED-LD5-9-W-FL-UNV-L840-CD1-U
Domestic Preferences Length Series Mounting Arrangement Lamp Type Lumen Output Distribution Shielding Options
Domestic
Preferences (1) Length Series (2), Mounting Arrangement Lamp Type Lumen Output Distribution Shielding Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
4=4′ Length
8=8' Length
ILED=LED High Bay [Blank]=Stand Alone
R=Continuous Row Mount
LD5=LED 5.0 4 ft.
5=5,000 Lumens
7=7,000 Lumens
9=9,000 Lumens
11=11,000 Lumens
14=14,000 Lumens
16=16,000 Lumens (3)
8 ft.
10=10,000 Lumens
14=14,000 Lumens
18=18,000 Lumens
22=22,000 Lumens
28=28,000 Lumens
32=32,000 Lumens (3)
N=Narrow (4)
W=Wide
[Blank]=Open
TBW=Thin White Baffle (6)
FL=Frosted Acrylic Lens
& Frame (5), (6)
FL/UPL=Frosted Lens w/
Uplight (5), (6)
CL=Clear Acrylic Lens &
Door Frame (5), (6)
WG=Heavy Duty
Wireguard
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with
these designated prefixes are built to be
compliant with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of
1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer
to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference
requirements.
(2) DesignLights
Consortium® Qualified
and classified for both
DLC Standard and DLC
Premium, refer to www.
designlights.org for

PS507040EN  page 3
September 24, 2024 4:13 PM
PI Option Ordering Information
Catalog Number
Suffix
Number of
Circuits
Circuit Wired
To Ballast Catalog Numbering System
PI 1 BLK 1 Black The PI System is available in sections up to 8' in length for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the sections
together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast leads. Color coding of wires is as follows:
PI-1 = One Circuit - 2 Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two Circuits - 3 Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three Circuits - 4 wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit. Each
circuit in fixture must be ordered as a separate line item, with a different hot wire color specified. All wiring to exter-
nal feeds, using cord or cord & plug, are responsibility of installing licensed contractor. Cord and cord & plug sets
must be ordered separately if PI option is chosen.
PI 2 BLU 2 Blue
PI 2 BLK 2 Black
PI 3 RED 3 Red
PI 3 BLU 3 Blue
PI 3 BLK 3 Black
PI1 - Single Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI1BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI1=Single Circuit NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
BLK=Black Hot
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper
Lighting Solutions Representative for availability and ordering information.
PI2 - Two Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI2BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI2=Two Circuit Leave Blank=Single Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
Leave Blank=Single Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral
/GRY=Gray Neutral
NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
PI3 - Three Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PI3BLK-WG
Catalog Number Suffix — Ground Wires
Catalog Number Suffix Ground Wires
PI3=Three Circuit Leave Blank=Single Neutral
2NEU=Two Neutrals
BLK=Black Hot
BLU=Blue Hot
RED=Red Hot
Leave Blank=Single Neutral
/WHT=White Neutral
/GRY=Gray Neutral
NG=No Ground (ground provided
by fixture body)
WG=With Ground (separate
ground wire in harness)
Product Specifications
Construction
• Specification grade, full body housing
• End plates and socket tracks are die formed cold
rolled steel
• Available in 4′ and 8′ lengths
• Integral driver channel for added strength
• Numerous KO’s for easy installation
Electrical
• LED’s available in 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K with a
CRI > 80
• Available for 120-277V, 347V and 480V
• 0-10V dimming driver standard
• Optional modular power receptacle meets UL2459